
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 
 

 

In the Matter of the Application 

of Black Hills Power, Inc. for 

the Phase in of Rates Regarding 

Construction Financing Costs of 

Cheyenne Prairie Generating 

Station 
 

Docket No. EL12-062 
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 

 ) ss 

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ) 

 

Carolyn M. Cochran, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that on the 11
th

 

day of January, 2013, the Petition to Intervene of Pete Lien & Sons, Inc., in the above-referenced 

matter was e-filed with the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission.  Copies were e-mailed to 

the parties on the attached service list. 

 

 

 

/s/ Carolyn M. Cochran  

                                 Carolyn M. Cochran 

 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 

this 11
th

 day of January, 2013. 

/s/ Kristin K. LaBreche  

Notary Public 
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SERVICE LIST 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

(866) 757-6031 - fax 

Ms. Karen E. Cremer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

karen.cremer@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

(866) 757-6031 - fax 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501Z 

Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

(866) 757-6031 - fax 

Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201- voice 

(866) 757-6031 - fax 

Ms. Brittany Mehlhaff 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us   

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

(866) 757-6031 - fax 

mailto:patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us
mailto:karen.cremer@state.sd.us
mailto:Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us
mailto:jon.thurber@state.sd.us
mailto:brittany.mehlhaff@state.sd.us
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Mr. Patrick Steffensen 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

patrick.steffensen@state.sd.us  

(605) 773-3201 - voice 

(866) 757-6031 - fax 

Mr. Chris Kilpatrick 

Black Hills Power, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1400 

Rapid City, SD 57701 

chris.kilpatrick@blackhillscorp.com 

(605) 721-2748 - voice 

(605)721-2568 - fax 

Mr. Todd Brink 

Black Hills Power, Inc. 

P.O. Box 1400 

Rapid City, SD 57701 

todd.brink@blackhillscorp.com 

(605) 721-2516 - voice 

Mr. Lee A. Magnuson - Representing Black Hills Power, Inc. 

Lindquist, Vennum, PLLP 

Ste. 302 

101 S. Reid St.  

Sioux Falls, SD 57103 

lmagnuson@lindquist.com 

(605) 978-5201 
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